not take effect.

Appeals

What would be the estimated legal costs of patent 
litigation proceedings for a first instance decision?

The estimated legal costs of less complex patent litigation 
may be in the range of forty thousand euros (40,000 EUR) 
to eighty five thousand euros (85,000 EUR). In more 
complex litigation, average costs are in the region of 
sixty thousand euros (60,000 EUR) to one hundred and 
fifty thousand euros (150,000 EUR).

If the claimant wins the litigation, the court can order 
the infringer to pay the reasonable costs, such as 
lawyers’ fees, incurred by the claimant.

What would be the estimated legal costs of patent 
litigation proceedings for an appeal?

The estimated legal costs of patent litigation proceedings

[...]

Appeals

What would be the estimated legal costs of patent 
litigation proceedings for a first instance decision?

Fees for patent litigation may vary depending on the 
nature and the difficulty of the case, from sixty thousand 
euros (EUR 60,000) to one hundred and fifty thousand 
euros (EUR 150,000) and higher for certain technical 
cases such as pharmaceutical or electronic cases.

What would be the estimated legal costs of patent 
litigation proceedings for an appeal?

The costs of appeals in patent litigation can also vary 
significantly, from thirty thousand euros (EUR 30,000) to 

one hundred and fifty thousand euros (EUR 150,000) 
and higher for certain very technical cases.

Are litigation costs recoverable? If so, is there  
a limitation?

There are no specific rules regarding the compensation 
of legal costs which are at the court’s discretion. 

However, the first instance court awards to the winning

[...]

German court fees are calculated based on a fee table 
related to the “value in dispute”, i.e., the value of the 
claims which the plaintiff asserted. Court fees for the 
first instance usually range between thirty thousand 
euros (EUR 30,000) and one hundred and sixty 
thousand euros (EUR 160,000). 

The fees for lawyers and patent attorneys depend  
very much on the complexity of the case and the 
technology. Amounts above one hundred thousand 
euros (EUR 100,000) per asserted patent are usual.

It should also be considered that defending a patent

[...]

This is hard to predict, as legal costs may vary depending 
on various factors (the number of hearings, necessity of 
experts, the amount of duty payable being proportionate 
to the amount of the damages claimed). As a very rough 
estimate first instance proceedings may cost thirty five 
thousand euros (EUR 35,000) to fifty thousand euros  
(EUR 50,000).

Lawyers’ costs are only reimbursed in part from the 
other party even when a party is successful.

What would be the estimated legal costs of patent 
litigation proceedings for an appeal?

It is difficult to predict the costs of an appeal as they will

[...]

If one of the parties submits an appeal, the decision of 
the court of first instance shall not be effective until the 
appellant court decides on the appeal. 

of those spent on first instance. As a very rough estimate 
the appeal proceedings will cost seventeen thousand 
five hundred euros (EUR 17,500) to twenty five 
thousand euros (EUR 25,000).

Are litigation costs recoverable? If so, is there a 
limitation?

The party winning the patent infringement case may 
request the opposing party to reimburse all costs 
incurred by the winning party over the course of the 
litigation proceedings, except for lawyers’ costs, which